501838843 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luderous Group L.L.C.	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Segacious Investment Group L.L.C.	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459081
Application Number:	13169353
Application Number:	13169384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter J. McAndrews
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24848US01 - 24848US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. McAndrews

Total Attachments: 2

source=Luderous Group L.L.C. Amendment_Name Change_20120213#page1.tif source=Luderous Group L.L.C. Amendment_Name Change_20120213#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0756 \$120.00 11459

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUDEROUS GROUP L.L.C.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUDEROUS GROUP L.L.C." TO "SAGACIOUS

INVESTMENT GROUP L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

5053877 8100

120162317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9364338

DATE: 02-14-12

PATENT

REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0757

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 02/13/2012 FILED 05:11 PM 02/13/2012 SRV 120162317 - 5053877 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ie of Cimited L	iability Company:	Luderous Group L.L.C.
The	Certificate of F	formation of the lim	ited liability company is hereby amend
as fol	lows;		
ro (cuande the	the Certific name of the Investment Gr	ate of Formation is amended imited liability company oup L.L.C.
IN W	TTNESS WED	PDPAP dod	
IN W	TINESS WHI	EREOF, the undersday of Febru	igned have executed this Certificate on
IN W	TINESS WHI	EREOF, the undersday of Febru	igned have executed this Certificate on ary , A.D. 2012
IN W	ITNESS WHI	day of Febru	gned have executed this Certificate on ary , A.D. 2012.
N W	ITNESS WHI	day of Febru	, A.D. 2012
N W	ITNESS WHI	day of _Febru By:	Nottee Smith

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0758